## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GREENSBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT AND GUILFORD COUNTY FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER FOR NAVIGATOR POSITION

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department partners closely with the Guilford County Family Justice Center investigating violent crime and supporting victims of violent crime;

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department interacts with juvenile and elderly citizens who would benefit from the services of the Guilford County Family Justice Center but whose situations do not rise to the level of a complaint;

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department wants to bridge the gap of service, particularly abuse of the elderly;

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department wishes to continue contracting with the Guilford County Family Justice Center for a Navigator position for an additional two years to triage referrals directly from the Greensboro Police Department to the Guilford County Family Justice Center;

WHEREAS, the funds will be provided from the Greensboro Police Department's Drug Excise proceeds of \$144,000 for an additional two years, ending September 30, 2026;

WHEREAS, funding is subject to City Council approval of future fiscal year budget appropriations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to amend the Interlocal Agreement with Guilford County for the Guilford County Family Justice Center for the Navigator program.